PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Home to the Lewis & Clark National Historic Trail Interpretive Center

> Proud Home of Malmstrom Air Force Base & Montana Air National Guard

Over 60 parks & 40 miles of trail along the Missouri River

> Home of the C.M. Russell Museum

Ranked as one of the most affordable places to live in the country

City of Great Falls #2 Park Drive South P.O. Box 5021 Great Falls, MT 59403 (406)-455-8450 www.greatfallsmt.net DATE: September 19, 2023 CONTACT: Matt Proud, 406-771-1258 Civil Engineer

LOWER NORTHSIDE PHASE 2 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

GREAT FALLS, Montana – The City of Great Falls has a contract with United Materials of Great Falls, Inc. for the replacement of water mains on 3rd Avenue North from Park Drive to 3rd Street; and 7th Avenue North from Park Drive to 9th Street; and on Park Drive from 5th Avenue North to 7th Avenue North.

Effective immediately and for one week, 6th Street North will be closed to traffic between 6th Avenue North and 8th Avenue North. United Materials will provide barricades and detour signs in the area for traffic routing.

Your patience during construction is appreciated. For more information please contact Jeremy Daul with United Materials at 453-7692 or Matt Proud with the City of Great Falls at 771-1258.

###